
Warning notices: Before using this product, please read this manual carefully and keep it for future reference.
The design and specifications are subject to change without prior notice for product improvement.
Consult with your dealer or manufacturer for details.
The diagram above is just for reference. Please take the appearance of the actual product as the standard.
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THANK YOU LETTER

Thank you for choosing Midea! Before using your new Midea product, please read 
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Danger

Warning of electrical voltage
This symbol indicates that there is a danger to life and health of 
persons due to voltage. 

Warning
The signal word indicates a hazard with a medium level of risk which, if 
not avoided, may result in death or serious injury.

Caution
The signal word indicates a hazard with a low degree of risk which, if 
not avoided, may result in minor or moderate injury.

Attention
The signal word indicates important information (e.g. damage to 
property), but not danger. 

Observe instructions
This symbol indicates that a service technician should only operate and 
maintain this appliance in accordance with the operating instructions. 

Read these operating instructions carefully and attentively before using/commissioning the 

unit and keep them in the immediate vicinity of the installation site or unit for later use! 

Intended Use

Explanation of Symbols

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

02

The following safety guidelines are intended to prevent unforeseen risks or damage from 

unsafe or incorrect operation of the appliance. Please check the packaging and appliance 

on arrival to make sure everything is intact to ensure safe operation. If you find any 

damage, please contact the retailer or dealer. Please note modifications or alterations to 

the appliance are not allowed for your safety concern. Unintended use may cause 

hazards and loss of warranty claims.

This symbol indicates that there are dangers to the life and health of 
persons due to extremely flammable gas. 
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The instructions for Use apply to several versions of this appliance. Accordingly, you 
may find descriptions of individual features that do not apply to your specific
appliance. 
This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced 
physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless 
they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a 
person responsible for their safety.
Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.
This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and above and persons with 
reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge 
if they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance in a 
safe way and understand the hazards involved. (EN 60335-1 & EN 60335-2-31)
Children shall not play with the appliance. (EN 60335-1 & EN 60335-2-31)
Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.
(EN 60335-1 & EN 60335-2-31)
If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or its service 
agent or a similarly qualified person in orderto avoid a hazard.
This appliance incorporates an earth connection for functional purposes only.
There shall be adequate ventilation of the room when the range hood is used at the 
same time as appliances burning gas or other fuels (not applicable to appliances that 
only discharge the air back into the room).
There is a fire risk if cleaning is not carried out in accordance with the instructions;
Do not flame under the range hood.
CAUTION: Accessible parts may become hot when used with cooking appliances.
The air must not be discharged into a flue that is used for exhausting fumes from 
appliances burning gas or other fuels (not applicable to appliances that only discharge 
the air back into the room).
The minimum distance between the supporting surface for the cooking vessels on the 
hob and the lowest part of the range hood. (When the range hood is located above a 
gas appliance, this distance shall be at least 65 cm. If the instructions for installation 
for the gas hob specify a greater distance, this has to be taken into account. The 
distance ofl 65cm can be reduced for 
   non-combustible parts of range hoods, and
   parts operating at safety extra low voltage,
provided these parts do not give access to live parts if deformed)
Regulations concerning the discharge of air have to be fulfilled.
The appliance uses 4 hob elements at most.
The manufacturer will not be held liable for any damages resulting from incorrect or 
improper installation.
Check that the mains voltage corresponds to that indicated on the rating plate fixed 
to the hood.
For Class I appliances,check that the domestic power supply guarantees adequate 
earthing.
Connect the extractor to the exhaust flue through a pipe of minimum diameter 
120mm.

WARNING

This appliance is for indoor household use only.
To protect against the risk of electrical shock, do not immerse the unit, cord or plug in 
water or other liquid. 
Please unplug before cleaning and maintenance the appliance.
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SPECIFICATIONS
MH52T01ET22SGProduct Model

Voltage

Rated Power

Lighting Power

Motor Input Power

Diameter of air tube

Air flow

220V-240V~/50Hz

118 W

1.5 W X 2

115 W

150 mm

600 m3/h

Noise ≤59 dB(A)

●

●

Use a soft cloth moisten with mild soap, and then use a dry cloth to wipe it again.
The route of the flue must be as short as possible.

If the instructions for installation for the gas hob specify a greater distance specified 
above, this has to be taken into account.
The extractor hood has been designed exclusively for domestic use to eliminate 
kitchen smells.
Never use the hood for purposes other than for which it has been designed. 
Never leave high naked flames under the hood when it is in operation.
Adjust the flame intensity to direct it onto the bottom of the pan only, making sure 
that it does not engulf the sides.
Deep fat fryers must be continuously monitored during use: overheated oil can burst 
into flames.
The cooker hood and its filter should be cleaned regularly according to the instruction.
Clean the hood using a damp cloth and a neutral liquid detergent.
Extension sockets are forbidden.
Please cut off the power before maintenance.
This appliance has been designed for home use only, and may cause danger if used in 
special occasions.

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

● The cooker hood and its filter should be cleaned regularly according to the instruction.
Switch off or unplug the appliance from the mains supply before carrying out any 
maintenance work.
Clean the hood using a damp cloth and a neutral liquid detergent.

CAUTION

ATTENTIION
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PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Measurement

unit：mm
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Min.650mm
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Installation

Here two venting modes, extraction-air mode and recirculation mode, 
before installing select one mode.

PRODUCT INSTALLATION

Extraction-air mode Recirculation mode
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1. Press the lock catch of metal 

Filter, remove the Filter.

3. Unfastening the screws 

(ST4*10), remove the lid of 

terminal box, disconnect the 

wires to the Commands at the 

connectors.

5. Fasten the Hood in the cabinet 

by using the 12 screws (ST4*18).

6. Screw the stainless steel frame 

back into place using the 4 screws 

removed as described above.

4. Disconnect the wires to the 

Light at the connectors.

2. Remove the stainless steel frame 

by unfastening the 4 screws (M4*10).
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OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

7. Reconnect the wires to 

the Commands and Light.

9. Install the air outlet 

pipe(optional).

8. Replace the metal Filter.

Speed Adjustment.  See Below Fig(For Some Models)

Turns the lighting system on or off.

Decrease the motor speed.

Button on.

When      is off.

When      is off.

When      is on.

When      is on.

When      is on.

When      is flashing.

When      is flashing.

When      +      are on.

Turn the Motor ON.

Turn the Motor and Lights ON.

Turn the Motor and Lights OFF.

Change the motor speed circularly 

(1—2—3—b—1—2—3).

Enter delayed shutdown mode(Au-

tomatic shutdown after 3 minutes).

Automatic shutdown after 3 minutes.

Turn the Motor OFF.

When the  fan is running.

Delayed shutdown mode, 

or standby mode.

Display fan gear “1、2、3、b”.

Display "0".

Increase the motor speed. When      +      are on.

Button Function Remarks
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●

●

●

●

Cleaning Of The Filter

Removing the metal filter according to Installation (page 9).

Put it into a dishwasher with detergent, set the temperature below 60 degrees.

Please do not use abrasive detergent for it will damage the hood.

Make sure that the hood is shut off before cleaning.

●

●

●

●

Changing The Filter

Remove the metal filter according to Installation (page 8).

Remove the saturated Activated Charcoal Filters(optional), as indicated.

Fit the new Charcoal Filters, as indicated.

Replace the Metal grease Filter according to Installtion (page 9).

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

ON

ON

REMOVE

REMOVE



Replacing The Lamp

Max Power Voltage  Picture Lamp Cap ILCOS D code

Press the lock catch of metal Filter, 

remove the Filter.

Disconnect the wires to the Lamp.
Connect the wires of the new Lamp.

Push the new lamp and fix it to the hole.

Push the lamp from inside, to remove 

the Lamp.

1.5W DC 12 V —— DSR-1.5-S-70Round/ Diameter: 
70mm

11
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TROUBLESHOOTING

Possible reason SolutionProblem

Light on, but motor
does not work

Both light andmotor
do notwork 

●

●

  

●
  

●

  

●

  

●

  

●

  

The internal wiring of motor 
is cut off/disconnected. An 
unpleasant smell may be 
produced. 

The blades are blocked. 

The capacitor is damaged. 

The motor is damaged. 

Replace capacitor. 

Replace motor. 

Replace motor. 

Check the blades

Apart from the above mentioned, check the following: 

Light damaged. Replace lights. 

Power cord loose. Connect the wires as the 
electric diagram.

Oil leakage 
Outlet and the air ventilation 
entrance are not tightly 
sealed. 

Take down the outlet and seal 
with glue. 

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

  

Vibration 

The blade, if damaged, can 
cause vibrating. 

Replace the blade. 

Fasten the motor tightly. 

Fixed the cooker hood tightly. 

The motor is not tightly 
fastened. 

The cooker hood is not tightly
fixed. 

Insufficient suction 

The distance between the 
cooker hood and the cooker top 
is too large.

Readjust the distance. 

Too much ventilation from 
open doors or windows. 

Choose a new place to install 
the appliance or close some 
doors / windows. 

The machine inclines 

The fixing screws are not tight 
enough.

Tighten the fixing screw and 
make it horizontal. 

The hanging screws are not 
tight enough

Tighten the hanging screw 
and make it horizontal. 
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                 logo, word marks, trade name, trade dress and all versions thereof are 

trademarks, copyrights and other intellectual property rights, and all goodwill derived 

from using any part of an Midea trademark. Use of Midea trademark for commercial 

purposes without the prior written consent of Midea may constitute trademark

infringement or unfair competition in violation of relevant laws.

This manual is created by Midea and Midea reserves all copyrights thereof. No entity or 

individual may use, duplicate, modify, distribute in whole or in part this manual, or 

bundle or sell with other products without the prior written consent of Midea.

All the described functions and instructions were up to date at the time of printing this 

manual. However, the actual product may vary due to improved functions and designs.

TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS
AND LEGAL STATEMENT

DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING

Important instructions for environment

Compliance with the WEEE Directive and Disposing of the Waster Product:

This product complies with EU WEEE Directive (2012/19/EU). This product bears a 

classification symbol for waster electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).

This symbol indicates that this product shall not be disposed 

with other household wastes at the end of its service life. Used 

recycling of electrical electronic devices. To find these 

collection systems please contact to your local authorities or 

retailer where the product was purchased. Each household 

performs important role in recovering and recycling of old 

appliance. Appropriate disposal of used appliance helps 

prevent potential negative consequences for the environment 

and human health.

device must be returned to official collection point for
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Compliance with RoHS Directive

The product you have purchased complies with EU RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU). It does 

not contain harmful and prohibited materials specified in the Directive.

Package information

Packaging materials of the product are manufactured from 

recyclable materials in accordance with our National Environ-

ment Regulations. Do not dispose of the packaging materials 

together with the domestic or other wastes. Take them to the 

packaging material collection points designated by the local 

authorities.

DATA PROTECTION NOTICE

For the provision of the services agreed with the customer, 

we agree to comply without restriction with all stipulations of applicable data protection 

law, in line with agreed countries within which services to the customer will be delivered, 

as well as, where applicable, the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

Generally, our data processing is to fulfil our obligation under contract with you and for 

product safety reasons, to safeguard your rights in connection with warranty and 

product registration questions. In some cases, but only if appropriate data protection is 

ensured, personal data might be transferred to recipients located outside of the 

European Economic Area.

Further information are provided on request. You can contact our Data Protection 

MideaDPO@midea.com. To exercise your rights such as right to object your 

personal date being processed for direct marketing purposes, please contact us via 

MideaDPO@midea.com. To find further information, please follow the QR Code.





Avisos de advertencia: Antes de utilizar este producto, lea atentamente este manual y consérvelo para 
futuras consultas.
El diseño y las especificaciones están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso para mejorar el producto.
Consulte con su distribuidor o fabricante para obtener más detalles.
El diagrama anterior es solo de referencia. Tome como estándar la apariencia del producto real.

MH52T01ET22SG

MANUAL

Campana extractora



CARTA DE AGRADECIMIENTO

¡Gracias por elegir Midea! Antes de utilizar su nuevo producto Midea, lea atentamente 
este manual para asegurarse de saber cómo utilizar las características y funciones 
que ofrece su nuevo electrodoméstico de forma segura.
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Peligroso

Advertencia alto voltaje

Advertencia

Precaución

Atención
Indica que hay información importante (por ejemplo: daños materiales, etc.)
pero no peligroso.

Siga las instrucciones
Indica que solo un agente de servicio técnico puede utilizar y llevar a cabo el 
mantenimiento de la unidad conforme a las instrucciones de uso. 

Uso previsto

Tabla de símbolos

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

02

Las siguientes pautas de seguridad tienen como objetivo evitar riesgos imprevistos o daños 

derivados de un uso inseguro o incorrecto del aparato. Compruebe el embalaje y el aparato 

al recibirlo para asegurarse de que todo esté intacto y garantizar un funcionamiento seguro. 

Si detecta algún daño, póngase en contacto con el vendedor o el distribuidor. Tenga en 

cuenta que no se permiten modificaciones ni alteraciones en el aparato por motivos de 

seguridad. El uso no previsto puede provocar riesgos y la pérdida de reclamaciones de 

garantía.

Indica que hay riesgo para la vida y la salud de las personas debido a 
gases muy inflamables.

Indica que hay riesgo para la vida y la salud de las personas debido al 
alto voltaje

Advertencia de peligro de riesgo medio que puede causar la muerte 
o lesiones graves.

Indica que hay riesgo para la vida y la salud de las personas debido a 
gases muy inflamables.

Lea detenidamenta las instrucciones para el uso del producto antes de usarlo o acondicio-
narlo y consérvelas en un lugar cercano para futuras referencias. 

● Las instrucciones de uso se aplican a varias versiones de este electrodoméstico. En 
conse-cuencia, es posible que encuentre descripciones de características individuales
que no se apliquen a su electrodoméstico específico.

ADVERTENCIA



●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

Este electrodoméstico no está destinado a ser utilizado por personas (incluidos 
niños)con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas, o falta de experiencia 
y conoci-miento, a menos que se les haya dado supervisión o instrucción sobre el uso 
del electrodoméstico por una persona responsable de su seguridad.
Los niños deben ser supervisados para asegurarse de que no jueguen con el electro-
doméstico. 
Este electrodoméstico puede ser utilizado por niños a partir de 8 años y personas con 
capa-cidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas o falta de experiencia y 
conocimiento si se les ha dado supervisión o instrucción sobre el uso del electro-
doméstico de manera segura y comprenden los riesgos involucrados. (EN 60335-1 y 
EN 60335-2-31)
Los niños no deben jugar con el electrodoméstico. (EN 60335-1 y EN 60335-2-31) 
La limpieza y el mantenimiento del usuario no deben ser realizados por niños sin 
supervisión. (EN 60335-1 y EN 60335-2-31)
Si el cable de alimentación está dañado, debe ser reemplazado por el fabricante o su
agente de servicio o una persona igualmente calificada para evitar un peligro.
Este electrodoméstico incorpora una conexión a tierra solo para fines funcionales.
Debe haber una ventilación adecuada de la habitación cuando la campana extractora 
se utili-za al mismo tiempo que los electrodomésticos que queman gas u otros 
combustibles (no apli-cable a los electrodomésticos que solo descargan el aire de 
vuelta a la habitación). 
Existe un riesgo de incendio si la limpieza no se lleva a cabo de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones; No flamee debajo de la campana extractora.
PRECAUCIÓN: Las partes accesibles pueden calentarse cuando se usan con electro-
domésticos de cocina. 
El aire no debe ser descargado en una chimenea que se utiliza para la eliminación de
humos de electrodomésticos que queman gas u otros combustibles (no aplicable a los 
elec-trodomésticos que solo descargan el aire de vuelta a la habitación).
La distancia mínima entre la superficie de soporte para los recipientes de cocción en 
la enci-mera y la parte más baja de la campana extractora. (Cuando la campana 
extractora se encuentra sobre un aparato de gas, esta distancia debe ser de al menos 
65 cm. Si las instrucciones de instalación para la placa de gas especifican una distan-
cia mayor, esto debe tenerse en cuenta. La distancia de 65 cm se puede reducir para 
las partes no combustibles de las

partes no combustibles de las campanas extractoras, y
partes que operan a un voltaje extra bajo de seguridad,  

provided these parts do not give access to live parts if deformed)
Regulations concerning the discharge of air have to be fulfilled.
El electrodoméstico utiliza como máximo 4 elementos de cocina. 
El fabricante no se hará responsable de ningún daño resultante de una instalación 
inco-rrecta o inadecuada. 
Compruebe que el voltaje de la red eléctrica corresponde al indicado en la placa de 
carac-terísticas fijada en la campana. 
Para los electrodomésticos de Clase I, compruebe que la alimentación eléctrica 
domés-tica garantiza una conexión a tierra adecuada. 
Conecte el extractor a la salida de humos a través de un tubo de diámetro mínimo 
de 120 mm. 
Este electrodoméstico es solo para uso doméstico en interiores.
Para protegerse contra el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, no sumerja la unidad, el cable o 
el enchufe en agua u otro líquido. 
Por favor, desconecte antes de limpiar y hacer mantenimiento al electrodoméstico. 
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ESPECIFICACIONES

MH52T01ET22SGModelo

Voltaje

Potencia

Potencia luces

Potencia del motor

Diámetro del tubo de aire

Flujo de aire

220V-240V~/50Hz

118 W

1.5 W X 2

115 W

150 mm

600 m3/h

Ruido ≤59 dB(A)

●

●

Utilice un paño suave humedecido con jabón suave y luego use un paño seco para 
limpiarlo de nuevo. 
La ruta de la chimenea debe ser lo más corta posible. 

Si las instrucciones de instalación para la placa de gas especifican una distancia mayor 
a la especificada anteriormente, esto debe tenerse en cuenta. 
La campana extractora ha sido diseñada exclusivamente para uso doméstico para 
eliminar los olores de la cocina. 
Nunca use la campana para fines distintos para los que ha sido diseñada. 
Nunca deje llamas desnudas debajo de la campana cuando esté en funcionamiento. 
Ajuste la intensidad de la llama para dirigirla solo hacia el fondo de la sartén, 
asegurán-dose de que no envuelva los lados. 
Las freidoras deben ser monitoreadas continuamente durante el uso: el aceite 
sobreca-lentado puede estallar en llamas. 
La campana y su filtro deben limpiarse regularmente según las instrucciones. 
Limpie la campana con un paño húmedo y un detergente líquido neutro. 
Se prohíben los enchufes de extensión. 
Por favor, corte la energía antes del mantenimiento. 
Este electrodoméstico ha sido diseñado solo para uso doméstico y puede causar 
peligro si se usa en ocasiones especiales. 

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

● La campana y su filtro deben limpiarse regularmente según las instrucciones. 
Apague o desenchufe el electrodoméstico de la fuente de alimentación antes de 
realizar cualquier trabajo de mantenimiento. 
Limpie la campana con un paño húmedo y un detergente líquido neutro. 

PRECAUCIÓN 

ATENCIÓN 
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DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
Dimensión

unidad：mm
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Min.650mm
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Instalación

Aquí hay dos modos de ventilación: modo de extracción de aire y modo 
de purificador. Antes de instalar, seleccione uno de ellos.

INSTALACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Modo extractor Modo purificador
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1. Presione el pestillo de bloqueo 

del filtro de metal y retire el filtro.

3. Aflojar los tornillos (ST4*10), 

retirar la tapa de la caja de 

terminales y desconectar los 

cables de los Comandos en los 

conectores.

5. Fije la campana en el gabinete 

utilizando los 12 tornillos (ST4*18).

6. Atornille nuevamente el marco de 

acero inoxidable en su lugar usando 

los 4 tornillos que quitó como se 

describe arriba.

4. Desconecte los cables de la luz 

en los conectores.

2. Retire el marco de acero inoxidable 

aflojando los 4 tornillos (M4*10).
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INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

7. Vuelva a conectar los 

cables a los comandos y 

a la luz.

9. Instale el tubo de 

salida de aire (opcional).

8. Reemplace el filtro de 

metal.

Ajuste de velocidad. Ver la figura siguiente (para algunos modelos)

Enciende o apaga el sistema de 
iluminación.

Disminuye la velocidad del motor.

Botón de encendido.

Cuando    +   están encendidos.

Cuando    +   están encendidos.

Cuando    está apagado.

Cuando    está encendido.

Cuando    está parpadeando.

Cuando    está apagado.

Cuando    está encendido.

Cuando    está encendido.

Cuando    está parpadeando.

Enciende el motor.

Enciende el motor y las luces.

Apaga el motor y las luces.

Cambia la velocidad del motor de 

forma circular(1—2—3—b—1—2—3).

Ingresa al modo de apagado retardado
aagado automático después de 3 
minutos).

Apagado automático después de 3 
minutos.

Apaga el motor.

Cuando el ventilador está en 
funcionamiento.

Modo de apagado retardado o 
modo de espera.

Muestra el engranaje del ventilador 

"1, 2, 3, b".

Visualiza "0".

Incrementa la velocidad del motor.

Botón Función Observaciones
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●

●

●

●

Limpieza del filtro

Retirar el filtro de metal según la sección Instalación (página 9).

Lavelo con agua y detergente, a una temperatura inferior a 60 grados.

No utilice detergentes abrasivos, ya que dañarán la campana.

Asegúrese de que la campana esté apagada antes de limpiarla.

●

●

●

●

Cambiar el filtro

Retire el filtro de metal según la Instalación (página 8).

Retire los filtros de carbón activado saturados, como se indica.

Coloque los nuevos filtros de carbón, como se indica.

Reemplace el filtro de grasa de metal según la Instalación (página 9).

LIMPIEZA Y MANTENIMIENTO

Colocar

Colocar

Quitar

Quitar



Reemplazo de la lámpara

Potencia Voltaje  Imagen Casquillo 
lámpara Código ILCOS D

Presione el pestillo de bloqueo del filtro 

metálico y retire el filtro.

Presione la lámpara desde adentro 

para quitarla.

1.5W DC 12 V —— DSR-1.5-S-70Diámetro
70mm

11

Desconecte los cables de la lámpara. 

Conecte los cables de la nueva lámpara. 

Presione la nueva lámpara y fíjela en el 

orificio.
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SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

Posible razón SoluciónProblema

La luz está encendida,
pero el motor
no funciona

Tanto la luz como 
el motor no funcionan

●

●

  

●
  

●

  

●

  

●

  

●

  

El cableado interno del motor 
está cortado/desconectado. 
Puede producirse un olor 
desagradable.

Las aspas están bloqueadas

El condensador está dañado.

El motor está dañado

Reemplace el condensador

Reemplace el motor

Reemplace el motor

Revise las aspas

Además de lo mencionado anteriormente, verifique lo siguiente:

Luz dañada Reemplace las luces

Cable de alimentación suelto. Connect the wires as the 
electric diagram.

Fuga de aceite
La salida y la entrada de 
ventilación de aire no están 
bien selladas.

Retire la salida y séllela con 
pegamento.

●

●

●

●

●

●

●

  

Vibración

Si las aspas están dañadas, 
puede provocar vibraciones.

Reemplace las aspas

Fije el motor firmemente

Fije firmemente la campana 
extractora

El motor no está bien
asegurado.

La campana extractora no está 
bien fijada. 

Succión insuficiente

La distancia entre la campana 
extractora y la superficie de la 
cocina es demasiado grande.

Reajustar la distancia.

Demasiada ventilación por 
puertas o ventanas abiertas.

Elija un nuevo lugar para 
instalar el aparato o cierre 
algunas puertas/ventanas.

La máquina se inclina

Los tornillos de fijación no están 
lo suficientemente apretados

Apriete el tornillo de fijación y 
colóquelo en posición horizontal.

Los tornillos para colgar no están 
lo suficientemente apretados

Apriete el tornillo para colgarlo y 
colóquelo en posición horizontal.
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En conformidad con la Directiva WEEE sobre la eliminación de residuos:
El presente producto cumple con lo establecido en la Directiva WEEE
(2012/19/UE) de la UE. El presente producto contiene el símbolo de Residuos
de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos (WEEE).

El siguiente símbolo indica que el presente producto no puede ser eliminado
conjunto a otros desechos del hogar al finalizar su vida útil. La unidad usada
deberá ser devuelta a los puntos oficiales de recolección para el reciclaje de
aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. Para encontrar los sistemas de
recolección diríjase a una autoridad local o al vendedor al que le compró el
producto. Cada hogar cumple un rol importante para recuperar y reciclar
aparatos viejos. La eliminación adecuada de aparatos usados ayuda a
prevenir las posibles consecuencias negativas para el medio ambiente y el
bienestar humano.

 

ELIMINACIÓN Y RECICLAJE

MARCA REGISTRADA, DERECHOS
DE AUTOR Y AVISO LEGAL

Medidas para el cuidado del ambiente

El logo de                    , logotipos, nombre comercial, o cualquier otra versión de éste será

considerado un activo valioso de Midea Group y de sus filiales (“Midea”). Midea es dueña

de las marcas registradas, los derechos de autor y cualquier otro derecho de propiedad

intelectual, y de la reputación comercial que derive del uso de la marca registrada. El uso

de la marca registrada para objetivos comerciales sin el previo consentimiento por escrito

de Midea constituye una infracción de marca registrada o competencia desleal en violación

del ordenamiento jurídico. 

El presente manual fue creado por Midea y Midea se reserva los derechos de autor del

mismo. Ninguna entidad individual podrá hacer uso, duplicar, modificar, distribuir parcial o

totalmente el presente manual o agrupar o vender en conjunto a otros productos sin el

previo consentimiento por escrito de Midea. 

Todas las funciones descritas y las instrucciones están actualizadas al momento de

imprimir el presente manual. Sin embargo, el producto real podrá variar debido a mejoras

en las funciones o el diseño. 
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Los materiales del embalaje del presente producto fueron fabricados
con materiales reciclables en conformidad con las Regulaciones
Nacionales de Medio Ambiente. No elimine los materiales de
embalaje junto a otros desechos del hogar u otros. Lleve los
materiales a los puntos de recolección designados por las
autoridades locales.

El producto que ha comprado cumple con la Directiva RoHS (2011/65/UE) de la UE. No
contiene ningún material perjudicial o prohibido según lo establecido en la Directiva.

Información sobre embalaje

Conformidad con la Directiva RoHS

AVISO GENERAL DE PROTECCIÓN

DE DATOS
Para brindar los servicios acordados con el cliente, 
acordamos cumplir de manera irrestricta con lo establecido en la normativa sobre
protección de datos, en concordancia con otros países en los que se brinde servicio al
cliente y, a su vez, en su caso, con el Reglamento General de Protección de Datos
(RGPD) de la UE. 

En general, el procesamiento de los datos se lleva a cabo para cumplir con nuestras
obligaciones del contrato con el cliente y por razones de seguridad del producto, para
proteger los derechos del cliente a la garantía y cuestiones relacionadas al registro de
productos. En algunos casos, si la protección adecuada de datos está asegurada, datos
personales se podrán enviar a destinatarios fuera del Espacio Económico Europeo. 

Solicite más información. Póngase en contacto con nuestro agente de protección de
datos vía MideaDPO@midea.com. Si quiere hacer valer su derecho a oponerse a que se
procese su información personal con objetivos comerciales, contáctenos vía
MideaDPO@midea.com. Para más información, escanee el código QR.




